

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10394/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015 in SBCCO No. 32/2002 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SUDARSHAN KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 12493/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Adv.
Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Signature Not Verified

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained

by the parties.

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2015.05.07

11:39:09 IST

Reason:

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.