

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14305 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KANA RAM &amp; ANR.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

JAGDISH NARAIN &amp; OTHERS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The petition above mentioned has been filed on 24.04.2015 against The Judgment and Order dated 16.02.2015 passed by Hon'ble High Court Judicature for Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench at Jaipur in S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 312/2001.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 10394 of 2015 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to issue notice. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 05.05.2015 is enclosed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.  
54, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR