

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10394/2015

SUDARSHAN KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12493/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14305/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naik H.K.,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10394/2015

Respondent Nos. 12 and 13 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 6.7.2015 of this Court in so far as it relates to Respondent Nos. 1 to 8.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 9 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him and to the respondent Nos. 10 and 11 within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

SLP(C) No. 12493/2015

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 6.7.2015 of this Court in so far as it relates to Respondent Nos. 1, 2(6) and 4.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the other respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

SLP(C) No. 14305/2015

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 16 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him and to the other unserved respondents within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 2.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar