

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10394/2015

SUDARSHAN KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents and
interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 12493/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14305/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narwal,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Naik H.K.,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.12.02
16:13:56 SCT

O R D E R

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 10394 /2015

Respondent Nos.12 and 13 have failed to file the counter

affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents despite opportunities. However, Mr. Naik H.K.,Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the unserved respondents. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. In case, the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit are not filed on behalf of

the unserved respondents within the period stipulated above, in that event the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

SLP(C) No. 12493/2015

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 2(vi). He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of the other unserved respondents despite opportunities. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 14305/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1,3 and 5 to 18.

List again on 10.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG