

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10394/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015 in SBCCO No. 32/2002 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

SUDARSHAN KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. H.K.Naik, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K.Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Nerwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K.Naik, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTwo weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to
serve respondent Nos. 2-11.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER