

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14305/2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NANA RAM AND ANR. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
JAGDISH NARAIN AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 10.02.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has filed an affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice stating therein that the respondent No. 1 has refused to receive the dasti notice. It is not proper service. Therefore, fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served through the concerned Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the same period.

List again on 01.04.2016.

It is submitted that fresh notice was issued to respondent No. 1 on 25.02.2016 by registered AD and dasti as well dasti. Notice was also issued through concerned Trial Court. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received from respondent No. 1 and no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Neither counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of dasti service nor any report has been received from the Trial Court effecting service on respondent No. 1.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR