

HITEM NO.26

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10394/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015
in SBCCO No. 32/2002 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

SUDARSHAN KUMAR SINCE DECEASED Petitioner(s)
THR. HIS LRS.

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Mr. H.K. Naik,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Palo,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Amritraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Romil Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
Respondent Nos. 2 to 11 in the present matter themselves
have filed Special Leave Petition No. 12493 of 2015 and
submits that he be permitted to serve the said respondents
through the learned counsel Mr. Venkateshwar Rao, which has
entered appearance on behalf of them in Special Leave
Petition No. 12493 of 2015. Permission is granted.

In so far as unserved respondent No. 1 is concerned,
the learned counsel prays for and he is granted two weeks'
time to file an appropriate application for substituted
services .

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI)
SR.P.A. (SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER