

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14305/2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KANA RAM AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

JAGDISH NARAIN AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 01.04.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 1.**

**List again on 29.6.2016."**

It is submitted that there are 18 respondent in this matters. Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1, but has not filed counter affidavit.

It is submitted that **respondent Nos. 2-8 in this matter are petitioners in SLP No. 10394/2015** which are represented by Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate **Respondent Nos. 9-18 in this matter are petitioners in SLP No. 12493/2015** which are represented by Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate. All the above SLPs are connected matters.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Shishbhushan, Adv.  
2. Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR