

\234ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14305/2015  
KANA RAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN & OTHERS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service is deemed complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 8 as all the petitioners in connected matters are represented by Advocate. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon&#39;ble Court, under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG