

SECTION - XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12493 OF 2015

KALYAN SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS
LRS. AND ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN AND ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that office report on default in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 05.07.2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted two weeks time to file application for substituted service in respect of concerned respondents."

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for substituted service in respect of unserved Respondent Nos. 2(i), 2(iv), 2(vi) and 2(vii) so far.

Hence, Office report on default in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber.

Dated this the 26th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
2. Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kr., Adv.
3. Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR