

MATTER FOR: _____ COURT NO. _____ CHAMBER MATTER
ITEM NO. _____

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. No. 12493 of 2015

KALYAN SINCE DECEASED THR, HIS
LRS. AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

JAGDISH NARAIN AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that Office Report on default in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 05.10.2016, when the following order was passed:

“Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2(i), 2(iv), 2(vi), 2(vii) to place on record vakalatnama and memo of appearance.”

It is further submitted that Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama on behalf of unserved respondent nos. 2(i), 2(iv), 2(vi) and 2(vii) so far.

Hence, the Office Report on default in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for orders.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mr.V R Anumolu, Advocate
2. Rishi matoliya, Advocate
3. Shashi bhushan, Advocate
4. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR