

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10394/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2015 in SBCCO No. 32/2002 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SUDARSHAN KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS LRS.                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN & ORS.    Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12493/2015 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 14305/2015 (XV)

Date : 09-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel for the  
parties

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajnish, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Nerwal, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Keshote, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Adv.  
Mr. Naik H. K., Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A copy of the counter affidavit filed shall be given to the other side.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

Post on 13.02.2018 for final disposal.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR