

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10394/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2015 in SBCCO No. 32/2002 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SUDARSHAN KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2015)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12493/2015 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 14305/2015 (XV)

Date : 04-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR  
Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Amrit Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Nerwal, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Nerwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishnan Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay R., Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Keshote, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR  
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.  
Ms. Deepanshi Vijay, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay R., Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order(s).

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER